

POCSO Case No. 10 of 2019

Order No. 03, dt. 30.07.2019 :-

I.O files a petition praying for holding capability test of the accused Atowar Hossain, S/o- Bablu Mia, of village Dayarhat, P.S. Kotwali, District Cooch Behar.

Heard Ld P.P in charge as well as I.O.

Considered.

Prayer of I.O for conducting capability test of the accused person namely, Atowar Hossain is allowed.

Superintendent, of MJN Hospital, Cooch Behar is requested to hold capability test of the accused after his production and identification before him according to law and submit report.

Superintendent of Correctional Home Cooch Behar is requested to produce the accused before Superintendent MJN Hospital Cooch Behar through I.O of this case for capability test.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent MJN Hospital, Cooch Behar, Superintendent of Correctional Home Cooch Behar and I.O of this case for their information and compliance.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-Smt.Madhuchhanda Bose
Judge POCSO Court– cum -
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-Smt.Madhuchhanda Bose
Judge POCSO Court - cum -
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar