

POCSO Case No. 10 of 2019

**Present :- Sri M.K.Kundu, ADJ 3rd Court,
In-charge of Judge POCSO Court-cum-
A.D.J. 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.**

Order No. 12 Dated 18.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Ld. PO is on leave.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

Fix **29.11.2024** for further evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Accused on CB as before.

Alamats, if any, must be produced on all the dates of trial.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar I/C
JO Code No. WB 00654