

POCSO Case No. 10 of 2019

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 20 Dated 07.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence

Sole accused on court bail is present by fling hazira.

No witness turned up.

O.C Sadar Women P.S, in connection with Sadar Women P.S Case no.39/2019 dated 25.07.2019 u/s 4 POCSO Act, is directed to produce the following witnesses before the court on the dates gives below:

- a) Rustam Mia s/o Late Bablu Lal Mia of Panishala Paschim P.O mahisbathan, P.S Kotwali before the court on **20.06.2026**
- b) Munni Khatun S/o Late Abdul Karim Mia of Panishala Paschim P.O mahisbathan, P.S Kotwali before the court on **20.06.2026**
- c) Arjina Bibi w/o Late Abdul Karim Mia of Panishala Paschim P.O mahisbathan, P.S Kotwali before the court on **21.06.2026**
- d) Ajima Bibi w/o Kader Mia of Panishala Paschim P.O mahisbathan, P.S Kotwali before the court on **21.06.2026**

Alamat be produced before this court on the dates of trial.

Let a copy of the order be sent to O.C Sadar Women P.S, Cooch Behar PS for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of Order No. 20, Dated 07.05.2025 in connection with POCSO Case No. 10/2019 arising out of Sadar Women P.S Case no.39/2019 dated 25.07.2019 u/s 4 POCSO Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1 O.C Sadar Women P.S, Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar